STEPPER SYSTEMS
MOTORS, DRIVES,
CABLES
About Us
UNIMOTION is a leading company in the industrial automation field, at a
global level. Combining innovative engineering solutions – Unimotion
helps companies of all sizes across a wide range of industrial
segments. Unimotion develops Industry 4.0-enabled products and

Ethernet  ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................  16
Profinet  ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................  20
HOW TO ORDER
STDF 42 ECA
Stepper drive series
– STDF
– STDL1
For motor size:
– 42: motor size  42 mm
– 56: motor size  56 mm
– 0401: motor size  42 mm or  56 mm
Operating voltage [V DC]:
– A: 24
– C1: 20-50
Protocol/control:
– EC: EtherCAT
– EN: Ethernet based communication
– PD: Pulse-direction
– PN1: Profinet
PULSE-DIRECTION
Description
Pulse-direction refers to a type of digital signalling, used in position control.
There are two types of pulse control:
1. 1-signal mode (Pulse/Mode)
2. 2-signal mode (CW/CCW)
This mode has CW and CCW inputs. The pulse at these inputs determines
whether the motor rotates clockwise or counterclockwise.
It contains two signals, one for distance and speed, and the other for the direction
of rotation. The actual movement is carried out by pulses received from the
controller, i.e, can be arbitrarily set to be for one revolution of the motor, 1000 pulses.
Other advantages are:
– No gain tuning / No hunting
– Heat reduction / Torque improvement
– Plug & Drive (no tuning necessary)
– Brake control
– DIN rail mounting option
– RoHS directive
– EMC directive
– Closed-loop system (errors are corrected)
Dimensions
112277
113344
44
,,66
112277
11
55
22
00
44
11
44
,,66
88
33
22
66
,,55
  All dimensions are in mm.
The scale of the drawings
may not be equal.
1 only available with Profinet comunication, oprating voltage option C and motor size option 040.
 For possible combinations refer to the table POSSIBLE DRIVE-MOTOR-CABLE COMBINATIONS, column Drive/Code.
8
STEPPER SYSTEMS
DRIVES
In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.

STEPPER SYSTEMS
CABLES
HOW TO ORDER
Power cables for the stepper drives (only for the STDF drives)
STCF 02P
Stepper cable series
Type:
– P: Power cable
Cable length:
– 02: 2 m
STCF EC 02S
Stepper cable series
Type:
– S: Signal cable
Cable length:
– 02: 2 m
Drive protocol/control:
– EC: EtherCAT
– EN: Ethernet based communication
– PD: Pulse-direction control
Signal cables for the stepper drives (only for the STDF drives)
Drive-to-motor cables for the stepper motors (only for STDF/STDL drives and STMN motors)
STCF A8 05E
Stepper cable series
– STCF: for STDF drives
– STCS: for STDL drives
Type:
– M: Motor cable
– E: Encoder cable
– B: Brake cable
Cable length:
– 03: 3 m
– 05: 5 m
– 10: 10 m
B8AR
Connector type and size:
Connector type:
– S: Straight
– A: Angled
Connector size:
– 8: M8
– 12: M12
  For possible cable combinations, please refer to the table on page »5«
30 In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
STEPPER SYSTEMS
CABLES
POWER CABLE
Connection cable between STDF drive and power supply.
L
2
1
Dimensions
Power cable
STCF-P-02
L [m] 2
∅∅D [mm] 4,6
Wire code Wire designation Pin number
Red  +24 V DC 1
Black GND 2
SIGNAL CABLE
Connection cables between STDF drive and PLC/PC for different protocols.
Dimension
Signal cable
STCF-S-PD-02 STCF-S-EC-02 STCF-S-EN-02
L1 [m] 2
∅∅D1 [mm] 6,4 6,4 6,9
1 For symbol designation see the dimensional drawings of signal cables below.
L 100
Pulse-direction
Connection cable between the drive and PLC/PC for Pulse-direction based control.

Available lengths of the cables are 3 m, 5 m or 10 m.
Technical data
Type Code Diameter
Length Min. bending
Temperature range
Fixed Flexing
[m] [mm] [°C] [°C]
Encoder
STCF-E-A12-xx 6,7
3/5/10
50,25 –40/+70  +5/+70
STCF-E-S12-xx 6,7
STCS-E-A12-xx 6,3
63 –20/+80 –25/+60
STCS-E-S12-xx 6,3
Motor
STCF-M-A12-xx 5,1
38,25 –40/+70  +5/+70
STCF-M-S12-xx 5,1
STCS-M-A12-xx 5,7
57 –20/+80 –25/+60
STCS-M-S12-xx 5,7
Brake
STCF-B-A8-xx 4,5
33,72 –40/+70  +5/+70
STCF-B-S8-xx 4,5
STCS-B-A8-xx 4,5
45 –20/+80 –5/+60
STCS-B-S8-xx 4,5
Encoder cable
Connection cables between the drive and motor encoder. Available with a straight and angled M12 connector on the encoder side. An angled
connector is always positioned towards the shaft of the motor.
L
L
STCF-E-A12-xx/ STCF-E-S12-xx (for STDF drives)
33In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
STEPPER SYSTEMS
CABLES
L
L
Cable pin allocation:
5
43
2 1 7 8
6
STCS-E-A12-xx/ STCS-E-S12-xx (for STDL drives)
Pin number Wire colour
1 white
2 brown
3 green
4 yellow
5 gray
6 pink
7 blue
8 red
34 In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
STEPPER SYSTEMS
CABLES
Motor cable
Connection cables between the drive and motor. Available with a straight and angled M12 connector on the motor side. An angled connector is
always positioned towards the shaft of the motor.
L
L
L
L
STCF-M-A12-xx/ STCF-M-S12-xx (for STDF drives)
STCS-M-A12-xx/ STCS-M-S12-xx (for STDL drives)
35In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
STEPPER SYSTEMS
CABLES
Brake cable